10 11
Overload Relays
Thermal (Bimetallic) style up to 800A
Main and auxiliary terminals are
arranged to keep people from wrong
wiring for the low current frame relays.
Current setting
CGT type overload relays are designed for the easy mounting directly to contactors or separately

(Load) Cable capacity  : 2~14mm2/ 1.6~3.6
Auxiliary Screw(M3.5) clamp terminal
Ordering information
Specify catalog number
Ordering information
Specify catalog number
Catalog No.
Setting ranges(A) Differential type Non-differential type
3-heater 3-heater 2-heater
0.1    -    0.16 CGT-22 0.16 CGTH-22/3 0.16 CGTH-22 0.16
0.16    -    0.25 CGT-22 0.25 CGTH-22/3 0.25 CGTH-22 0.25
0.25    -    0.4 CGT-22 0.4 CGTH-22/3 0.4 CGTH-22 0.4
0.4    -    0.63 CGT-22 0.63 CGTH-22/3 0.63 CGTH-22 0.63
0.63    -    1 CGT-22 1 CGTH-22/3 1 CGTH-22 1
1    -    1.6 CGT-22 1.6 CGTH-22/3 1.6 CGTH-22 1.6
1.6    -    2.5 CGT-22 2.5 CGTH-22/3 2.5 CGTH-22 2.5
2.5    -    4 CGT-22 4 CGTH-22/3 4 CGTH-22 4
4    -    6 CGT-22 6 CGTH-22/3 6 CGTH-22 6
5    -    8 CGT-22 8 CGTH-22/3 8 CGTH-22 8
6    -    9 CGT-22 9 CGTH-22/3 9 CGTH-22 9
7    -    10 CGT-22 10 CGTH-22/3 10 CGTH-22 10
9    -    13 CGT-22 13 CGTH-22/3 13 CGTH-22 13
12    -    18 CGT-22 18 CGTH-22/3 18 CGTH-22 18
16    -    22 CGT-22 22 CGTH-22/3 22 CGTH-22 22
Catalog No.
Setting ranges(A) Differential type Non-differential type
3-heater 3-heater 2-heater
4    -    6 CGT-40 6 CGTH-40/3 6 CGTH-40 6
5     -    8 CGT-40 8 CGTH-40/3 8 CGTH-40 8
6    -    9 CGT-40 9 CGTH-40/3 9 CGTH-40 9
7    -    10 CGT-40 10 CGTH-40/3 10 CGTH-40 10
9    -    13 CGT-40 13 CGTH-40/3 13 CGTH-40 13
12    -    18 CGT-40 18 CGTH-40/3 18 CGTH-40 18
16    -    22 CGT-40 22 CGTH-40/3 22 CGTH-40 22
18    -    26 CGT-40 26 CGTH-40/3 26 CGTH-40 26
24    -    36 CGT-40 36 CGTH-40/3 36 CGTH-40 36
28    -    40 CGT-40 40 CGTH-40/3 40 CGTH-40 40
22A 40A
CGC-32
CGC-40
Separate
mount
Direct
mount
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Technical informations
Short circuit coordination
126 127
Note) Tables are based on a combination of tests on a previous range and technical comparison.
690V
Short-circuit test
Type AC1(A) AC3
Fuse
le(A)
available fault current Ue / r
100,000A
CGC-9A 20 5 gL/gG 25A 690V/1kA
CGC-12A 20 9 gL/gG 32A 690V/1kA
CGC-18A 25 9 gL/gG 35A 690V/3kA
CGC-22A 32 18 gL/gG 50A 690V/3kA
CGC-32A 50 20 gL/gG 63A 690V/3kA
CGC-40A 60 23 gL/gG 80A 690V/3kA
CGC-50A 80 28 gL/gG 100A 690V/3kA
CGC-65A 100 35 gL/gG 100A 690V/3kA
CGC-75A 110 42 gL/gG 100A 690V/3kA
CGC-85A 135 45 gL/gG 200A 690V/3kA
CGC-100 150 65 gL/gG 150A 690V/5kA
CGC-125 150 70 gL/gG 160A 690V/5kA
CGC-150 200 100 gL/gG 200A 690V/5kA
CGC-180 230 120 gL/gG 225A 690V/5kA
CGC-220 260 150 gL/gG 250A 690V/10kA
CGC-300 350 220 gL/gG 355A 690V/10kA
CGC-400 420 300 gL/gG 400A 690V/10kA
CGC-600 660 420 gL/gG 630A 690V/18kA